FORM PTC-159 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	00.06	2001	т.	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	02-26	-2001	Y	066522-0001
TMOSREVO3 Tab settings → → ▼			· 1.29	.01 ^ _
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa		N218	attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	OIPE	i .	ddress of receiving	
Kraft Jacobs Suchard Limited				
Bayshill Road, Cheltenham	JAN 2 9 2001 00	Name: <u>Kra</u>	aft Foodss UK Ltd.	
St. George's House Gloucestershire GL50 3AE United K	1 2001 W	Internal Add	ress: <u>Bayshill Ro</u>	oad, Cheltenham
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association, OF	Street Addre	ess: St George's l	House, Glouccestershire
☐ General Partnership☐ Corporation-State☐ United Kingd	Limited Partnership	City: <u>GL50</u>	3AE UK	State: ZIP:
Other				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No			
2. Nature of conveyance:				
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership☑ Corporation-State United Kingdom		
☐ Assignment ☐	9			Kingdom
☐ Security Agreement	•			
- Cuter		designation is	ot domiclied in the Oni	ted States, a domestic ☑ Yes □ N
Execution Date: 6 April 2000			nust be a separate dod e(s) & address(es)	
		Additional Harris	=(5) & audie55(e5)	— 163 — IV
4. Application number(s) or registration r	numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	\	898,398	_	
02/26/2001 GTON11 00000085 042223 89839	8			
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	-)			
01 FC:401 40:00 dii	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏻		,
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Donald N. Huff, Esquire		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC		☐ Enclosed		
Franklin Square, Third Floor West		★ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ■ Compare to the charged to the charged to deposit account ■ Compare to the charged to		
		8. Deposit acc	ount number:	
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.				
		04-2223		
	7/D 2000E	04-2223		
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	1	all "	Luff	29 January 2001
Donald N. Huff	Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK				
	otal fullisor of pages		11170	
REEL: 002239 FRAME: 0837				



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 203663

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that KRAFT JACOBS SUCHARD LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of KRAFT FOODS UK LTD.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 6th April 2000





HC006A

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002239 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 01/29/2001